
Motor Vehicle Information Report 

Vehicle Description 

VIN: LHR32164D292
Make: NA 
Model: NA 
Year: NA 

SUMMARY 

Information from VIN as of 05/20/2025 17:55 
* The content of the report may be materially updated following the report date. 

Current Title Records 0
Historical Title Records 0
Title Brand Records 0
Junk and Salvage Records 2
Insurer "Total loss" Records 0
Recall Record 0

Title Information 
Last Title on record with NMVTIS 

0 titles found on this VIN
If you would like additional information regarding a vehicle title, click here for contact information
Please note: The odometer reading provided is as of the titling date and does not represent the current
odometer reading. 

Title Brand Information 
0 Brands found on this VIN 

A "brand" is recorded on a vehicle's title if it was ever junked, salvaged, rebuilt, or flooded, etc. There are many
different types of brands. (A complete list of all Brand Definitions is included in this report.)

We have checked the following brand categories in the VIN database, and found no
evidence that this vehicle has been branded: 

Salvaged/Junked/Totaled Rebuilt/Reconstructed/Repaired
Flood Damaged Damaged
Commercial Use Fire/Hail
Odometer Issues Cash for Clunkers
Prior Theft  
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https://checkthatvin.com/stc/StateVehicleRecords.pdf


(A complete list of all Brand Definitions is included in this report) 

Junk and Salvage Information 

Explanatory Note: 
If this VIN has a record in the Junk/Salvage or Insurance information then the business that submitted the VIN to
NMVTIS deemed the vehicle to be either a junk, salvage, or in the case of an insurer, a total loss. The information in
the DISPOSITION field in the Junk/Salvage section denotes what has happened to the VIN (i.e., vehicle) since it came
into the possession of the business. 

 JUNK AND SALVAGE OPERATOR INFORMATION 
VIN: LHR32164D292 
Date Obtained: 01/28/2013 
Disposition: SOLD
Description: Vehicle has been sold. 
Intended for export: NO
Name of Reporting Source: COPART, INC. 
City of Reporting Source: FAIRFIELD 
State of Reporting Source: CA 
Phone Number of Reporting Source: 7076395294 
Email Address of Reporting Source: 

 JUNK AND SALVAGE OPERATOR INFORMATION 
VIN: LHR32164D292 
Date Obtained: 01/28/2013 
Disposition: TO BE DETERMINED
Description: 
Intended for export: NO
Name of Reporting Source: COPART, INC. 
City of Reporting Source: FAIRFIELD 
State of Reporting Source: CA 
Phone Number of Reporting Source: 7076395294 
Email Address of Reporting Source: 

Date Obtained: The date the vehicle was designated "junk", "salvage" or a total loss by an insurance company
or anyone reporting on their behalf.
If you have questions regarding the information provided by this reporting entity, please contact them at the
telephone number or email address above.

NOTE: The above record for this vehicle indicates that it has probably suffered major prior damage, although some
Junk/Salvage operators may handle vehicles with little or no damage. Consumer groups highly recommend that you
have any used or repaired vehicle inspected by a qualified technician that is independent of the seller. 

Insurer "Total Loss" Information 

No Information Found 

2 of 3



Recall Information 

No Information Found 
Click here for a list of Title Brands. 
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https://nmvtisqa.carcogroup.com/index.cfm?action=nmvtis&cmd=902&page_frame=blank

